Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone Park, Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD
T: 01405 765 567  E: sales@timloc.co.uk  W: www.timloc.co.uk  Technical | E: technical@timloc.co.uk
Damp Proof Coursing Accessories
Products allowing a complete horizontal cavity tray
system to be formed
Use
•	Wherever DPC is used to form a horizontal cavity tray
Features and Benefits

that the jointing surfaces are clean and dry or the jointing tape will not
seal correctly
How to Order
•	State the wall construction, cavity width and the rise which is required
across the cavity
•	If you need a special, tailor-made accessory - please supply a dimensioned
sketch detailing your requirements
Change of level unit Joint support Stopend (full height) Gtape
Bill of Quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
380 | PREFORMED DPC/CAVITY TRAY JUNCTION CLOAKS/STOPENDS
•	Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone Park,
Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD. T: 01405 765567 W: www.timloc.co.uk
•	Type(s) and location(s): Preformed stopend units to be positioned at the
start and finish of a run of cavity trays.
•	Seal all laps with dpcs and/or cavity trays using adhesive/mastic in
accordance with manufacturer’s recommendations to ensure a fully
watertight installation.
•	Reference: 9000 Stopend Unit (RH/LH)
•	Cavity Rise: (150mm or 225mm)
•	Cavity Width: (50mm, 75mm and 100mm)
Sloping stopend
(75mm high)
Multi stopend
(75mm high)
Corner unit
Product Codes
Built in at 150mm rise
Description
Stop end units - full height
Stop end units - full height
Stop end units - 75mm high (sloping)
Stop end units - 75mm high (sloping)
Stop end units - 75mm high
Corner units
Joint supports
Change level unit - 75mm step
Change level unit - 150mm step
Change level unit - 225mm step
Gastite sealing tape 15m x 100mm
Handing
RH
LH
RH
LH
Multi
-
-
Multi
Multi
Multi
-
50mm
9010
9011
9045 †
9046 †
9024
9001
9026 †
9060 †
9061 †
9062 †
GTAPE01
Product code
to suit cavity widths of
75mm
9012
9013
9047 †
9048 †
9024